1
4
7
11
15

18
20
21
22
23
24
27
29
30
31
32
33
36
38
41
47
48
52
53
55
57
58
59
61
63
65
67
70
73
74
80
84
85
86
89
920
91
93
95
97
29
101
103
106
107
108
109
112
114
117
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Q &A, Sort Of
By Merl Reagle

ACROSS
Alain’s ally
What Barney often calls Andy’s kid
Julie’s co-star in a Pasternak saga
Nuit preceder
One of Paul’s products,
Newmans
Very involved
The Lion King lioness
Donna in From Here to Eternity
Coin fella
“Who do you think you are, __ ?
“What are you doing in there, 77
“Where’d you get that, 77
Piece-keeping org.?
Big  , Calif.
Birthright seller
V-less contraction
Poet Hughes
Some scores
“Happy colon” dishes
“What do you want, __ ?
Affirmative action
Organs near temples
Bar order
Hunter in the heavens
Waits onstage?
Blue Hawaii prop
Docs’ grp.
He played Arthur’s Willy in 1949
Chou
Really rich
Front wheels?
“What is this,  ?”
Scope preceder
Ring of light
“What are you waiting for,  ?”
Pealed
Inn for youth
Iron prefix
Lose energy
Keeper’s employer
Playful one
Flagstaff sch.
Soprano Lehmann
Prolix
Island bird
Sad ending?
“Whatam 1, 77
Run out of clothes?
Carnival city
Talk show topic
Give ___ whirl
Poe piece
Bribe
Eden emigré
“What are you, _ ?”
“What are you trying to do, _ ?”
“What were you expecting, 77
Crater Lake st.
Irish island group
Dust speck
“Verily I __ you”
Delayed: abbr.
Black Narcissus characters
Female grazers
Fabric meas.

29

29

126 127

130 131 132 .134

134 DDE foe 43 Dies follower 102 Magic sound effect

44 Has __ (is connected with) 104 Beatles song from
DOWN 45 Sty hi Revolver
1 Follow, as a tip 46 _ me tangere 105 The Green Hornet’s
2 Old gold coin of India (“touch me not™) houseboy
(anagram of HUMOR) 49 Mr. Gucci 108 Signed

3 “  man with seven 50 Really need a shower 110 Delibes opera

wives ...” 51 Us or them 111 Pipe type

4 Sweden’s Palme 54 Folk singer Griffith 113 Fall guy

S Rap’sSaltN 56 Haunted house sound 114 Minngapolis suburb

6 Folks with washroom keys 60 A Kennedy 115 Classg: Chevy, fOf short

7« victory!” 62 “  care” 116 Ferran.and Stuarti

8 Cleo’s guy 64 Not quite shut 117 Org. Wl.th a huge-.

9 Similar 66 Sibilant attention-getter circulation magazine
10 Hotel info 68 Runway miss 118 Where the Amazon starts
11 Hill in the news in 1898 69 “..  me death” 119 Verve
12 Ms. Korbut 71 Skateboarder, often g? ﬁgfrs':l?:é?

ii gprzile variety? 72 Bakery sweet 122 180-degree turns: slang
eeded 74 Sparse ;

15 Obliging deed 75 Main web page 123 Red River actress
) IE1nE eb pag 124 Clean the decks

16 Wild goat 76 NBA airer

17 Styling stuff 77 Riverbank lurker, briefly

19 HMO alternative 78 Proper prefix

25 Saver’s options 79 Detroit, the  City

26 Way past pudgy 81 Sea near Crimea

28 Actress Lee 82 Plane front

33 It’s a booming business 83 Attendee * PUZ.ZLE FANS ! =

34 Good competitor? 87 Wine category For info on Merl's

35 Eat like the elite 88 Della’s creator Sunday crossword

37 “Yes 7 92 Point anthologies, visit

39 Movie location 94 Sitcom units www.sundaycrosswords.com

40 Mrs. Reagan’s designer 96 Mr. Beiderbecke

41 Piano key: abbr. 98 Ms. Lauder Puzzle © 2025 by M. Reagle

42 Tag datum 100 Margaret Dumont roles



