Q &A, Sort Of

By Merl Reagle

- ACROSS
- 1 Alain's ally
- 4 What Barney often calls Andy's kid
- 7 Julie's co-star in a Pasternak saga
- 11 Nuit preceder
- 15 One of Paul's products, ______ Newmans
- 18 Very involved
- **20** The Lion King lioness
- 21 Donna in From Here to Eternity
- 22 Coin fella
- 23 "Who do you think you are, ___?"
- 24 "What are you doing in there, ___?"
- 27 "Where'd you get that, ___?"
- **29** Piece-keeping org.?
- 30 Big ____, Calif.
- **31** Birthright seller
- 32 V-less contraction
- 33 Poet Hughes
- 36 Some scores
- **38** "Happy colon" dishes
- **41** "What do you want,
- 47 Affirmative action
- **48** Organs near temples
- 52 Bar order
- **53** Hunter in the heavens
- 55 Waits onstage?
- 57 Blue Hawaii prop
- 58 Docs' grp.
- 59 He played Arthur's Willy in 1949
- 61 Chou
- **63** Really rich
- 65 Front wheels?
- **67** "What is this, _____
- 70 Scope preceder
- 73 Ring of light
- 74 "What are you waiting for, ___?"
- 80 Pealed
- **84** Inn for youth
- **85** Iron prefix
- **86** Lose energy
- **89** Keeper's employer
- 90 Playful one
- 91 Flagstaff sch.
- 93 Soprano Lehmann
- 95 Prolix
- **97** Island bird
- **99** Sad ending?
- 101 "What am I, ___?"
- **103** Run out of clothes?
- **106** Carnival city
- 107 Talk show topic
- 108 Give ____ whirl
- **109** Poe piece
- 112 Bribe
- 114 Eden emigré 117 "What are you,
- 117 "What are you, ___?"
- **126** Crater Lake st.
- 127 Irish island group
- 128 Dust speck
- 129 "Verily I ____ you"
- 130 Delayed: abbr.
- 131 Black Narcissus characters
- 132 Female grazers
- 133 Fabric meas.

1	2	3		4	5	6		7	8	9	10		11	12	13	14		15	16	17
18			19					20					21					22		
23								24				25					26			
27							28													
29	-					30				31						32				
			33	34	35		36		37			38		39	40					
41	42	43				44				45	46		47				48	49	50	51
52								53				54		55		56		57		
58				59			60		61				62		63		64			
65			66			67		68						69						
			70	71	72							73								
74	75	76							77	78	79						80	81	82	83
84							85						86		87	88		89		
90	-			91	-	92		93			-	94		95			96		-	
97			98		99		100		101				102							
			103	104			-	105			106		-		107		-			
		108					109		110	111		112		113				114	115	116
	117				118	119					120				121	122	123			
124														125						
126	-			127			-		128					129			-			
130	-	-		131	-	-	-		132		-			133	-			134	-	

43 Dies follower

me tangere

("touch me not")

50 Really need a shower

54 Folk singer Griffith

56 Haunted house sound

66 Sibilant attention-getter

77 Riverbank lurker, briefly

City

(is connected with)

44 Has

46

45 Sty hi

49 Mr. Gucci

51 Us or them

60 A Kennedy

62 " care"

64 Not quite shut

68 Runway miss

72 Bakery sweet

75 Main web page

74 Sparse

76 NBA airer

78 Proper prefix

81 Sea near Crimea

87 Wine category

88 Della's creator

94 Sitcom units

98 Ms. Lauder

96 Mr. Beiderbecke

100 Margaret Dumont roles

79 Detroit, the

82 Plane front

83 Attendee

92 Point

69 "... ____ me death"

71 Skateboarder, often

102 Magic sound effect

105 The Green Hornet's

114 Minneapolis suburb

116 Ferrari and Stuarti

117 Org. with a huge-

115 Classic Chevy, for short

circulation magazine

118 Where the Amazon starts

122 180-degree turns: slang

* PUZZLE FANS ! *

For info on Merl's

Sunday crossword

anthologies, visit

www.sundaycrosswords.com

Puzzle © 2025 by M. Reagle

123 Red River actress

124 Clean the decks

104 Beatles song from

Revolver

houseboy

110 Délibes opera

108 Signed

111 Pipe type

113 Fall guy

119 Verve

120 After-hours

121 Roe source

134 DDE foe

DOWN

- 1 Follow, as a tip
- 2 Old gold coin of India
- (anagram of HUMOR) 3 "____ man with seven
- wives ..."
- 4 Sweden's Palme
- 5 Rap's Salt N
- 6 Folks with washroom keys
- 7 "____ victory!"
- 8 Cleo's guy
- 9 Similar
- 10 Hotel info
- 11 Hill in the news in 1898
- 12 Ms. Korbut
- **13** Apple variety?
- 14 Seeded
- 15 Obliging deed
- 16 Wild goat
- 17 Styling stuff
- **19** HMO alternative
- **25** Saver's options
- 26 Way past pudgy
- 28 Actress Lee

?"

- 33 It's a booming business
- **34** Good competitor?
- **35** Eat like the elite
- **37** "Yes !"
- **39** Movie location
- 40 Mrs. Reagan's designer
- 41 Piano key: abbr.
- 42 Tag datum